

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8526 OF 2001

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, A dv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 8526 OF 2001

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

... Appellant(s)

Versus

SHAKUNTALA SHARMA & ANR.

... Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard.

In the peculiar facts of the case, we are not inclined to interfere
in the appeal..

The appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(P.SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,
February 07, 2008.